
OIL, INC. 
THE SOUTHERN DIVISION 

312 HBF BUILDING 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

(915) 682-4341 

October 17, 1977 

New Mexico O i l Conservat ion Commission/ / 
P . O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe , New Mexico 87501 

At tent ion: M r . Joe D . Ramey 

1ST? ' o/< 
Re: Author i za t ion of Unorthodox Loca t ion 

Cooper Ja l Uni t , W e l l No. 151 
Langl ie M a t t i x F i e l d 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Reference your approval l e t t e r of September 8, 1977 (copy attached), 
Reserve O i l , Inc . requests that the red under l ined w e l l distances f r o m 
the Section l ine be amended f r o m 700 fee t F N L & 100 fee t F E L to 771' 
F N L &t 170' F E L . This w i l l not m a t e r i a l l y a f fec t our o r i g i n a l request 
(Attachment " B " ) and j u s t i f i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox locat ion but w i l l 
c o r r e c t a discrepancy between the F o r m " C - 1 0 1 " and "C-102" i n our 
o r i g i n a l request. 

When i n i t i a l l y f i l l i n g out the F o r m " C - 1 0 1 " , the distances f r o m the w e l l 
to the section l ine were measured on a map. L a t e r , the accurate distances 
we re provided by a surveyor , M r . John W. West , and we re so recorded 
on the F o r m "C-102" . When assembling the attachments f o r our o r i g i n a l 
request, I f a i l e d to go back and re-enter the accurate distances on the 
F o r m " C - 1 0 1 " that was submit ted w i t h the o r i g i n a l unorthodox loca t ion 
request . 

I r e g r e t the inconvenience this may cause and should there be any questions, 
please c a l l me col lec t at 915-682-4341. 

V e r y t r u l y yours , 

RESERVE O I L , I N C . 

Clarence R . Chandler 
ck 
Attachment 
cc: M r . J . T . Sexton - NMOCC, Hobbs 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
HobbS DISTRICT 

«1 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE August 22, 1977 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC 

Proposed DHC _ 
Proposed NSL X 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated_ 

for the Reserve Oil, Inc. Cooper Jal Unit #151-A 24-24-36 
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

O.K. —-J.S. 



DIRECTOR 

JOE D. RAMEY 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ' 
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE 

87501 - • 

LAND COMMISSIONER 

PHIL R. LUCERO 

September 8, 1977 

ATE GEOLOGIST 

MERY C. ARNOLD 

t ? V £ 0 

Reserve O i l , Inc. 
312 HBF Building 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Att e n t i o n : Clarence R. Chandler 

- 1377 

MIDLAND STRICT 

A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Order NSL-887 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made to your application f o r approval of 
a non-standard location f o r your Cooper Jal Unit Well No. 151 
to be located 700 feet from the North l i n e and lilQ__f^e_t; from 
t i l e East l i n e of Section 24, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, 
NMPM, Langlie-Mattix F i e l d , Lea County, New Mexico. 

Inasmuch as t h i s unorthodox location i s w e l l w i t h i n 
the Cooper J a l Unit Area and cannot impair any other operator's 
r i g h t s , the above-described location i s hereby approved. 

'JOE D. 
Secretary-Director 

JDS/RLS/dr 

cc: O i l Conservation Commission - Hobbs 
O i l & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs 



7 - ^ 

August 15, 1977 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P . O. Box 2088 
Santa F e , New Mexico 87501 

Attention: M r . Joe Ramey 

Re: Application to D r i l l Unorthodox Location 
Cooper J a l Unit, Wel l No. 151 
Langlie Mattix F i e l d 
L e a County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Reserve O i l , Inc . requests administrative approval of its application to 
d r i l l Cooper J a l Unit, Wel l No. 151, in an unorthodox location in the 
Cooper J a l Unit, Langlie-Mattix F i e l d , L e a County, New Mexico. 
Reference Attachment " C " , the proposed producer (Well No. 151) is 
located in a 160-acre tract that already has four (4) Langlie Mattix wel ls 
(2 producers - 2 injectors) . Wel l No. 151'a location is considered to be 
in an optimum position to recover otherwise unrecoverable reserves i a 
an injection pattern bounded by Wel l Nos. 122, 116, 134, 147 and 127. 
According to Rule 104,-Paragraph C , Section I , "only tracts committed 
to active secondary recovery projects shall be permitted more than four 
w e l l s . " 

Attached for your review are F o r m s C-101 and C-102, Attachment " B " , 
a plat showing the entire Unit, and Attachment "A", a history of the Unit's 
performance to date. 

Should there be any questions, please cal l us collect at 915-682-4341. 

Very truly yours, 

R E S E R V E O I L , I N C . 

Clarence R. Chandler 

ck 
Enclosures 
cc: NMOCC -Kobbs 



NO. QF C O P I E S R E C E I V E D 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

( ( 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-101 
Revised 1-1-65 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

5A. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE [~} FEE | ffi 

5. State O i l & Gas Lease No. 

l a . Type of Work 

b. Type of WeU 

O I L 
W E L 

DRILL @ 

GAS I I 
W E L L I I 

DEE PEN • 

INGLE [""J? 
ZONE I T 

PLUG BACK Q 

M U L T I P L E (~ I 
ZONE L I 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

Cooper Jal Unit 
8. Farm or Lease Name 

Cooper Jal Unit 
2. Na-^e of Operator 9. Well No; 

Reserve OU, Inc. 151 
3. Address of Operator 

312 H B F Building, Midland, Texas 79701 
TOU 

10. F ie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

Langlie Mattix 

21. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, etc.) 

3303.5 ' G.JU 
21 A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 

Blanket 
2 I B . Dr i l l ing Contractor 

Unknown 
22. Approx. Date Work w i l l start 

Sept. 10, 1977 
2 3 . 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

S I Z E O F H O L E S I Z E O F CASING WEIGHT P E R FOOT S E T T I N G D E P T H SACKS OF CEMENT E S T . T O P 

12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# 350' 300 Surface 
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 15. 5# * 3650* 1600 Surface 

* Will set stage collar at 1300' and cement back to surface through same. 

Will use 10", 900 series. Double Hydraulic Rams (Pipe & Blind) w/closing unit. 

I N A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M : I F PROPOSAL 15 TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE ANO PROPOSED NEW p o n n n r . 
T I V E Z O N E . GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER P R O G R A M , IF A N Y . 

I hereby certify that the information above is true Md/apmptete. t> . to the best'Of my knowledge and belief. 

District Engineer 
Date . 8-15-77 

(This space for State Use) 

A P P R O V E D B Y 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y : 

T I T L E D A T E 



N E W M E X I C O O i l _ C O N S E R V A T I O N C O v M I S S - ' I N 

WEU7 -OCATION AND ACREAGE DED CATiG . JL AT 

A i l d i » t » n c « » , must b* f r o m « ou ' .« ( t>v **rv;i*» w« » -»t • 

Reserve Oil Inc. Cooper Jal Unit 151 

24 24 Sobth 36 East Lea 
„ s . <- :JO* Locat ion c i W«H: 

771 North 170 East 
Iit'j.i-r.T L . » v * ; i_.*r*v. 

3 3 0 3 . 5 

p r o d ' - t r ' . n c ; r r > r r . ^ t ! : r 

Queen Langlie -Matt ix 
] Outline lhe acreage dedicated to the subject weii bv colored pencil or hachure marks on thr y.\&'. belov.. 

2. H more than one lease is dedicated to the we i l . outline each and identify lhe ownership thereof (both as. i-> winking. 
interest and rovaltv). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consuli- • 
dated'bv communitization, unitization, force-pool in jt. e tc 7 ! 

2 £ Yes I ] No If answer is "ves | ' type of consolidation Unitization 

I f answer is *4no!' l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (I se reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) • j 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to tbe wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization. units/alien. ' 

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unil . eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commit-- j 
— i . 

s i o n . ' . : 

Note: Gr. Elev. is 3.5 feet lower than 
Cooper fso. 202 located tri Sec. 
19, Towpship 24 Sooth, Rdnge 

b$ East. | | 
3fc i 

-S^H \ 

r-" 
r--

u 
rrrj 

W e l l is cornrnitted to Active Secondary Recovery-
Pro jec t . Applying f o r adrninistrative 
approval fo r unorthodox location 
based upon Rule 1 0 4 - ' ^ " , Sec. I . 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that th* information con­

tained herein is true ona cofflp'erf fo the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Clarence R. Chandler 

D i s t r i c t Engineer 

Reserve O i l , Inc. 

8-15-77 

/ hereby certify that the 'oco»<c« 

ihown on this plot **a* plotted f ' o * f-e'td 

" f l ' H ->f octua- f_rv#ys mode by mr »r 

ur>d*r my »up*rv«non ond tho* the tome 

<% true and correct to fh» b-c»*» r 

fcr>ow/*09« ar*d belief 



WATER CUT % 

2 §•/ 3 S 

CUMUUTIVE INJECTION, M1LLONS O F BARRELS CUMULATIVE PRODUCTION, MILLIONS OF BARRELS 
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© TRACT M W M H 

•50 L A M U I N * i n < ZONE 

y i JALMAT GA1 Z 0 « * 

• 
RESERVE OIL , INC. 

COOPER JAL UNIT 
J A L M A T A SO L & . t G U C M A T T l * F I c L D S 

L : » COUNTY; * J - u d t c o 



ioo 
200 
300 

f t I f 

U n i t Boundary-
I n j e c t i o n W e l l 
L a n g l i e M a t t i x Zone 
J a l m a t O i l Zone 
J a l m a t Gas Zone . 

Proposed Wel l 151 

l i d fcCv* OOV*iA >rytj 

OIL, INC 
312 H B F BUILDING • M I D L A N D , TEXAS 7 9 7 0 

Nor theas t P o r t i o n of 
COOPER J A L UNIT 

J a l m a t &• L a n g l i e M a t t i x F i e l d s 
Lea County, New Mex ico 

CRC 7-20-77 Scale l 1 
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YJkV OIL, INC. 
THE SOUTHERN DIVISION 

312 HBF BUILDING 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

(915) 682-4341 

August 15, 1977 

1 

New Mexico O i l Conservat ion Commiss ion 
P . O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe , New Mexico 87501 

Attent ion: M r . Joe Ramey 

m AUG 18 1977jji 

C'.L CONSERVATION COMM 
3s nt? Te 

Re: 

Gentlemen: 

Application to Drill Unorthodox Location 
Cooper Jal Unit, Well No. 151 
Langlie Mattix Field 
Lea County, New Mexico ^ 

Reserve O i l , Inc . requests admin i s t ra t ive approval of i t s appl icat ion to 
d r i l l Cooper Ja l Uni t , W e l l No. 151, i n an unorthodox loca t ion i n the * T ^ ^ $ 
Cooper Ja l Uni t , L a n g l i e - M a t t i x F i e l d , Lea County, New Mex ico . 
Reference Attachment " C " , the proposed producer (Wel l No. 151) is 
located i n a 160-acre t r a c t that already has fou r (4) Lang l ie M a t t i x we l l s 
(2 producers - 2 i n j e c t o r s ) . W e l l No. 151's loca t ion is considered to be 
i n an op t imum posi t ion to recover otherwise unrecoverable reserves i n 
an i n j ec t i on pat tern bounded by W e l l Nos. 122, 116, 134, 147 and 127. 
Accord ing to Rule 104, Paragraph C, Section I , "only t rac ts commit ted 
to active secondary recovery projec ts shal l be pe rmi t t ed more than fou r 
w e l l s . " 

Attached f o r your review are F o r m s C-101 and C-102, At tachment " B " , 
a plat showing the ent ire Unit , and At tachment " A " , a h i s t o ry of the Unit ' s 
per formance to date. 

Should there be any questions, please ca l l us col lec t at 915-682-4341. 

*3^^^^C 4v ^.s^it-iisu/ V e r y t r u l y y o u r s > 

«J Clarence R . Chandler 

Enclosures 
cc: NMOCC-Hobbs 



NO. O r COPIES RECEIVED 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

SANTA FE 

F I L E 

U.S.G.S. 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Fbrm; C-101 
Revised 1-1-65 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
l a . Type of Work 

b. Type of Well 
OIL 
W E L L 

DRILL [X ] 

0AS I I 
W E L L I I 

DEEPEN I I 

S I N G L E 
ZONE 

PLUG BACK [~J 

• M U L T I P L E 
ZONE 

2. Name oi Operator 

Reserve O i l , Inc . 

5A.ilndicate Type of Lease 

]5T AT E -| | FEE 

5. State Oi l & Gas Lease No. 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

Cooper Ja l Unit 
8. Farm or Lease Name 

Cooper J a l Unit 
9. Well No. 

151 
3. Address of Operator 

312 H B F Building, Midland, Texas 79701 
10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

Langlie Mattix 

21. Elevations(Show whetherDF, RT, etc.) 

3303. 5' G . L . 
21 A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 

Blanket 
2 I B . Dri l l ing Contractor 

Unknown 
22: Approx. Date Work w i l l start 

Sept. 10, 1977 
23. 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETT iNG DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

12 1/4" 8 5 /8" 24# 350' 300 : Surface 
7 7 /8" 5 1/2" 15. 5# * 3650' 1600 Surface 

1 

* W i l l set stage collar at 1300' and cement back to surface through same. 

W i l l use 10", 900 ser ies , Double Hydraulic Rams (Pipe fk Blind) w/closing unit. 

I N A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M ! IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUS BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC­
T I V E Z O N E . GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF A N Y . 

I hereby certify that the information above 1B tjue*tfid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

T i t l e Dis tr ic t Engineer Signed _ Date 8-15-77 

(This space for State Use) 

A P P R O V E D B Y . 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y ! 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C - 1 C i 
Supersedes C-128 
F l f e n i v e - M - f S 

A U d i s t a n c e o muat be t rom trie outer boi**idorieo ot the Sec t ion 

A c t u a l Foo taqe L o c a t i o n o i We l l : 

7 7 1 teet trorr. the N O f t H ime and 1 7 0 f e e t frcm t he East i i : i f 

1 
1 

i 
Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3303 .5 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

Queen 
P o o ! 

L a n g l i e - M a t t i x 
i i'j-^dic.'nteCi A (" I t.-M . Jt;; 

j * 

Operator 

Reserve Oil Inc. 
L e a s e 

Cooper Jal Unit 
: !n ; I L e t t e r 

A 
S e c t i o n 

24 
po w n s h 1 p 

24 Sooth 
Range 

36 East 

151 
CVunty 

Lea 

1 Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, un it i zation, force-pool ing. e tc? 

[ X ] Yes j 1 No H answer is "yes!' type of consolidate Unitization 

If answer is "no!' l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. 0 .se reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (bv c omniun 11 iza t ion, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis -

s ion. 

Note: Gr. Elev. is 3.5 feet lower than 
Cooper No. 202 located in Sec. 
19, Township 24 South, Ra îge 
37 East. | 

i 

* Wel l is committed to Act ivf 
Project . Alpplying for 
approval for unorthodox 
based upon Rule 104-"C", 

I 
I7(j 

Secondary Recovery 
adminis t r a t i ve 

loca t ion : p= 
S ec. I . 

" CERTI FiCATlON 

/ h e r e b y c e r t i f y t h a t t h e i n / o : m o ' ' o n c o ^ -

t a m e d h e r e i n i s t r u e a n d c o m p / e ' e to t h e 

b e s > o f m y k n o w l e d g e a n d faefief. 

UL a. 
Clarence R . Chandler 

Dis tr ic t Engineer 

Reserve Oi l , Inc. 

8-15-77 

/ hereby certify that the well iocation 

shown on this plat .vo* plotted irom held 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervi sion, and thot the some 

i t true ond c orrect ro the be st of my 

know 'edge ond belief. 

Date Surveyed 

August 10, 1977 
R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s Ions-; [ L n q i r 

and /o r L a n d 5>urv<-vr-r 

UL),U)<ui 
676 
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CUMULATIVE INJECTION, MILLIONS OF BARRELS CUMULATIVE PRODUCTION, MILLIONS OF BARRELS 
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HHMtf- u**r BOUND AAT 

TftACT WJ«*#=* 

A INJECTION MIA. 

100 LAMUI MATTIX 20H€ 

JALMAT O'L ZOPtC 

XO JALMAT Cas ZON€ R E S E R V E O I L , I N C . 

COOPER JAL UNIT 
J A L W A r A \ 0 L A M O U C M A T T I X P t i g L M 

LEA COUNTY, N£w u f x t c o 



S I N C L A I R 

301 

To by A 

18 

/ 

k * 
-f Dunn - SC P 
/ / / / / / / / / [ / / / / / / / / 

L E G E N D 

wmm U n i t Boundary -

A I n j e c t i o n W e l l 

100 L a n g l i e M a t t i x Z o n e 

200 J a l m a t O i l Z o n e 

300 J a l m a t Gas Z o n e 

l> 
f t t 1 

P r o p o s e d W e l l K**.. I S I 
l> 
f t t 1 

ftrmcu. C 

OIL, IMC. 
312 H B F BUILDING • M I D L A N D , TEXAS 7 9 7 0 1 

Northeast P o r t i o n of 
COOPER J A L UNIT 

Ja lma t & Langl ie M a t t i x F ie lds 
Lea County, New Mexico 

CRC 7-20-77 Scale 1" = 1000 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P O BOX 2088 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 87501 

September 8r 1977 

Reserve O i l , inc. -
312 HBF Building » - r 

f f f j Midland, Texas 79701 

Attention: Clarence R. Chandler * 

- ' , Administrative Order NSL-887 
Gentlemen: 

a n o n - S n S ? S ^ S° y ° U r »PP"<*tion for approval of * 
o b ?oca?ef700 ? ^ r / ° r ^ ° U r C ° ° p e r J a l U n i t 

the cast ? £ £ Q f• ^ t n ° W ° r t h l i n e a n d 1 Q 0 feet from 

, cuiyxxu iiatcix uield, uea County, New Mexico. \; . 

• I ^ „ I n a s l a u c h a s this unorthodox location i s well wirh-in 

J - Very truly yours, 

W ^ ' * JOE D. RAMEY, * 
Secretary-Director 

'JDR/HLS/dr 

cc: o i l Conservation Commission - Hobbs 
Oil & Gas-Engineering Committee - Hobbs 


